[

The Earlier Kings of Bagan Dynasty — Seventy Years Later
Tun ‘Aung Chain

The Encased Stupas of Bagan
Kyawt Hinu Aung

The Portuguese Communities along the Myanmar Coast
Jacques Pierre Leider

Sorme Traditional Symbls and Path to Modernity in
Myanmar Society
Than Hiut

Anglo-Myatimar relations during the reign of Thibaw
Hia Thein

waax feoposeayooogod (e 255-0529)
GG} o 0'::-:;0% ;1;?

e[-;uqugg E::-‘racq;:ﬁSm
calz4:(03a5

B eOTIE o0t

@iwﬁ.ﬁ&*é:ﬁﬁnm qu#mamoﬂmm&{agga-g;}}"

cal88emp

79

89

109

135

157



